# CH \$40.00 171925

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381064

| SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV      | WASSIGNMENT                                      |
|---------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS | SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Clariant Produkte<br>(Deutschland) GmbH |          | 03/31/2016     | Corporation: GERMANY |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Clariant AG              |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Rothausstrasse 61        |  |
| City:           | Muttenz                  |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 4132                     |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: SWITZERLAND |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1719255 | GENAPOL   |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7043317707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043317259

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca
Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GENAPOL              |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Anthony A. Bisulca   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /anthony a. bisulca/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/19/2016           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GENAPOL\_1719255\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0432

900361359

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

AND WHEREAS, CLARIANT Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriepark Höchst / G 860, 65926 FRANKFURT AM MAIN, GERMANY, ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademark GENAPOL, Registration No. 1719255 Registered on September 22, 1992;

WHEREAS, CLARIANT AG, a Corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz, SWITZERLAND, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark application and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and the attached-named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

This Assignment is executed in Switzerland, effective on this 31st day of March, 2016.

**CLARIANT Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH** 

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_

Tanja Gualtieri Trademark Administrator Bv:

Rolf Lengweiler

Trademark Administrator

TRADEMARK REEL: 005773 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 04/19/2016